
September 26, 2018

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

spilman
Thomas & battle

Barry A. Naum

Direct Dial (717) 795-2742

bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Re: Advance Notice of Proposed Rulemaking Order Re: Use of Fully Projected Future

Test Year, 52 Pa. Code Chapter 53; Docket No. L-2012-2317273

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Per the Secretarial Letter published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin on September 1, 2018,

please be advised that today the Industrial Energy Consumers of Pennsylvania ("IECPA")

circulated its Initial Position Paper regarding the above-referenced matter to Ms. Laudenslager,

Ms. Fink Smith, and the parties of record in advance of scheduled stakeholder meetings.

All parties of record are being served a copy of this letter in accordance with the enclosed

Certificate of Service.

Please contact me if you have any questions concerning this submission.

Sincerely,

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC

By
Barry A. Naum

BAN/sds
Enclosures
c: Erin Laudenslager, Bureau of Technical Utility Services (via E-mail)

Louise Fink Smith, Esquire, Law Bureau (via E-mail)

RA-PC-FPFTY2317273E@pa.gov 

Certificate of Service
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Advance Notice of Proposed Rulemaking
Order Re: Use of Fully Projected Future
Test Year, 52 Pa. Code Chapter 53

Docket No. L-2012-2317273

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing letter upon the

following parties to this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54

(relating to service by participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND/OR FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

Allison C. Kaster, Esquire
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

400 North Street, 2nd Floor
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
akaster@pa.gov 

Christine Hoover, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
5th Floor, Forum Place
555 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
choover@paoca.org

Tori L. Giesler, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike
P.O. Box 16001
Reading, PA 19612-6001
Igiesler@firstenergycorp.com

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esquire
Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street
Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
etriscari@pa.gov 

William H. Roberts, II, Esquire
Peoples Natural Gas Company
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600
Pittsburgh, PA 15212
william.h.roberts@peoples-gas.com

Andrew Wachter
Director, Finance and Regulation

Peoples Natural Gas Company
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600
Pittsburgh, PA 15212
andrew. wachter@peop le s-gas. corn

Susan Simms Marsh, Esquire
Pennsylvania-American Water Company

800 West Hersheypark Drive
Hershey, PA 17033
susan.marsh@amwater.com 
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David P. Zambito, Esquire
Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire
Cozen O'Connor
17 North Second Street, Suite 1410

Harrisburg, PA 17101
dzambito@cozen.com 
jnase@cozen.com

Barry A. Naum

Dated: September 26, 2018


